(
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 594-025-501
Issue 3, September 1975
DAT A SET 403D-TYPE
MULTIPLE DAT A SET STATION
TEST PROCEDURES

SECTION 594-025-501
NO DESIGNATION UNLESS USED
Fig. 1-Data Auxiliary Set 804K-Type Key Designations
it to its original data line, and releases the data
set from the test mode.
(e) The utility pushbutton (UTL) provides access
to an optional facility for making outgoing
calls.
(f) The hold pushbutton (HOLD) places a data
line, the service line, the utility line, and
Page 2
spare line 1 in the hold condition provided voice
communication has been established on that line.
3. REMOTE TEST
3.01 A remote test of a multiple data set station
using data auxiliary set 804K-type as the
line control unit is given in Fig. 2 and Table A.
(
(
l
155 3, SECTION 594-025-501
(
(T) (B)
MULTIPLE DATA SET STATION 403D-TYPE
(
DATA AUXILIARY CONTROi:_ CIRCUITS
I SET 8O4K-TYPE
I
I r- -7
I I SERVICE
I I PUSHBUTTON
I I
I
L _ _ _j
I DATA LINE ( I l
I
DATA SET 14---< I - (I)
I u
DATA LINE (2)
DATA SET ........
TRANSMIT - (2)
STATION u
I
I
DATA LINE (3) I
l DATA SET - 14---<
.LS (3)
I I
I I
I I I I I
I I I I
I I I I I
I I I I I
I I
I I I
I I
DATA LINE (8) I I
DATA SET
4--- (8)
DATA TEST CENTER
SERVICE LINE 1
--
Fig. 2-Remote Test of Multiple Data Set Station With Data Set 3 Being Tested
Page 3
SECTION 594-025-501
STEP
1